Total Appraised Value 15,840,000$
 Assessment Rate 40%
 Assessed Value 6,336,000$
 Millage Rate 30.57300

193,710.53$

Annual Tax Burden Per Unit 1,345.21$

Projected Real Estate Tax Burden
- Assuming Conventional Operations -

Total Annual Tax Burden

FIRM COMMITMENT APPRAISAL
THE PRESERVE AT CHATHAM PARKWAY– SAVANNAH, GA

HODGES & PRATT COMPANY, P.C.   PAGE 34

The affordable properties indicate a range in unit values from $47,520 to $98,623 per unit with a
mean of $67,700 per unit and a median of $62,328 per unit.  Given the quality, condition, and
location of the subject development, a projection of $80,000 per unit is considered reasonable
for use in the affordable-operations scenario.  Application of the current tax rate to this
assessment yields a projected tax burden of $978.34 per unit, or $140,880.83 annually.  A
breakdown of the projected real estate tax burden is shown below. This projection is generally
consistent with the proforma expense of $972 per unit.

Complex Name City / County
Year
Built

No. of
Units

Land
Value

Appraised
Value / Unit

Building
Value

Appraised
Value / Unit

Total
Appraisal

Appraised
Value / Unit

Sustainable Fellwood Ph. II Savannah / Chatham 2012 56 $322,900 $5,766 $5,200,000 $92,857 $5,522,900 $98,623

Savannah Gardens Ph. III Savannah / Chatham 2012 94 $345,200 $3,672 $6,355,100 $67,607 $6,700,300 $71,280

Montgomery Landing Savannah / Chatham 2005 144 $682,500 $4,740 $6,160,400 $42,781 $6,842,900 $47,520

Bradley Pointe Savannah / Chatham 2004 144 $1,334,900 $9,270 $6,351,200 $44,106 $7,686,100 $53,376

Low 2004 56 $322,900 $3,672 $5,200,000 $42,781 $5,522,900 $47,520

High 2012 144 $1,334,900 $9,270 $6,355,100 $92,857 $7,686,100 $98,623

Mean 2008 110 $671,375 $5,862 $6,016,675 $61,838 $6,688,050 $67,700

Median 2009 119 $513,850 $5,253 $6,255,800 $55,857 $6,771,600 $62,328

Summary of Tax Comparables - LIHTC

 Parcel ID 2-0834-01-013

 Tax Appraisal Per Unit 80,000$
 Number of Units 144
 Total Appraised Value 11,520,000$
 Assessment Rate 40%
 Assessed Value 4,608,000$
 Millage Rate 30.57300

140,880.38$

Annual Tax Burden Per Unit 978.34$

Total Annual Tax Burden

Projected Real Estate Tax Burden
- Assuming LIHTC Operations -

FIRM COMMITMENT APPRAISAL
THE PRESERVE AT CHATHAM PARKWAY– SAVANNAH, GA

HODGES & PRATT COMPANY, P.C.   PAGE 35